TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT
From
The Joint Transport Commissioner
(Rules),
Commissionerate of Transport and
Road Safety, Guindy,
Chennai - 600 032.
Sir,

er codificationAs5 ear of manufactureMonth and
NANo. of c linders6
er codificationAsChassis number7
As applicableEngine number or
number in the case of b
motor
attery
o rated vehicle
8
NAFuel used9
NA10.
NA11. Cubic ca acit
NT-TA 32 FT IA SW TR-660Makers classification72.
6600 mm13. Wheel base
NASeatin ca actt4.
licableAsaColou r15.
BOOO K s.16. ULW unladen wei hr
54000 Kgs.G.C.W. (Gross Combination
Weight) or RLW (Registered
laden weight) as certified bY the
manufacturer
L7.
Number. descriPtion, size
and plv rating of tyres as
declared bv the
18.
CEAT:10,00, 20-16 PR, 146
CEAT:11.00, 20-16 PR L48lt43 K Cross ply;
APOLLO: 10.00, 20-16 PR t46lL43 K Cross
/142 J Cross PIY;
Plv;
MRF: 10.00 20-16 r 146 143 Cross
a Lift axle
CEAT:10.00, 20-16 PR, 146
CEAT:11.00,20-16 PR 14Bll43 K Cross ply;
APOLLO: 1O.OO, 20-16 PR 146/143 K Cross
/142 J Cross PIY;
Plv;
MRF: 10.00 20-16 r 146 143 Cross
Rear axle 2&3
Registered Axle Weight19.
12500 KgsLift axlea
637 003
H,P./BHP
b.
3
b Rear axle (raw 2 & 3) 23000 Kgs.
20. Dimension (in mm)
a Overall length 9760 mm
b Rear over hanq
Overall width 2590 mm
d Overall height 1510 mm
e Ground clearance
All the Registering Authorities and the Assistant Registering Authorities are
instructed to register the vehicle, as certified by the testing agencies concerned,
under the provisions of motor vehicles act, 19BB and rules made there under and
the department's instructions/orders issued from time to time in this regard.
All the Zonal Joint Transport Commissioners and the Zonal Deputy
Transport Commissioners are requested to acknowledge the receipt of the circular.
They are also requested to obtain and keep the acknowledgements from the
respective Regional Transport OfFicers of their Zones.
Sd/-M.K, Suresh Kumar,
Joint Transport Commissioner (Rules)
Guindy, Chennai - 600 032.
I lBy order/ | 1
M.
Assistant